

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr P Louch

**Respondent:** Travis Perkins Trading Company Limited

## **FINAL HEARING**

Heard at: Leicester

On: 7 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Camp

Appearances

For the claimant: in person For the respondent: Ms L Randall, Head of Employment Legal Services

## JUDGMENT

The claimant's was not unfairly dismissed and his claim fails.

7 September 2021

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE CAMP

Sent to the parties on:

9 September 2021

.....

For the Tribunal Office:

Note: Reasons were given orally. Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by a written request presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of the written record of the decision.